OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA of a meeting of the County Board, Committee, Agency, Corporation or a sub-unit thereof.



MARATHON COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

An Interview Panel of the **COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** will be held at the Marathon County Courthouse, Office of the County Board Chairperson, 500 Forest Street, in the City of Wausau, at 3:00 p.m. on Friday, November 1, 2019.

AGENDA

- 1. Interview sessions will be called to order at 3:00 p.m. by Chairperson Gibbs, the agenda being duly signed and posted.
- 2. Interviews will be conducted pursuant to Marathon County Ordinance 2.01(6)(I).
- 3. Announcements

4. Adjourn

Signed: _ /s/ Kurt Gibbs

FAXED TO DAILY HERALD

Presiding Officer or His/Her Designee THIS NOTICE POSTED AT THE COURTHOUSE

Date: October 31, 2019 2:00 p.m. Date: October 31, 2019 2:00 p.m.

By: Kim Trueblood, Marathon County Clerk

By: Kim Trueblood, Marathon County Clerk

Any person planning to attend this meeting who needs some type of special accommodation in order to participate should call the County Clerk's Office at 261-1500 or e-mail infomarathon@co.marathon.wi.us one business day before the meeting.